

Request for Information No. II

RFP No. 18/19-01NS, Milk & Dairy

May 2, 2019

Response to Vendors' Questions

- 2.1. Question: On the Proposal Form Pricing Sheet is the Estimated Year Usage by the unit or the case?

Answer: It is reflected in the Case Pack & Unit Size column and it varies by each line item. For example, in line item 22 there are 24 4 oz. yogurts in a case, therefore, the unit of measure case and in item 13 a carton of milk is 8 oz. and the unit of measure is each.